Technical Data
Solid-State Contactor Specifications
Bulletin Number 156, Series B
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/literature/. To order paper copies of
technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or Rockwell Automation sales representative.
Topic Page

Voltage Drop
@ Rated
Current
Tj = 25 °C
t = 10 ms
Critical
dV/dT
Off-State
AC51
@
25 °C
AC53a
@
25 °C
Single-Phase
156-B20…1 22.5 20 A 5 A 350 mA 35 A 300 A 3 mA 450 A2s 20 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B30…1 22.5 30 A 15 A 250 mA 125 A 600 A 3 mA 1800 A2s 40 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B45…1 45 45 A 20 A 400 mA 150 A 1150 A 3 mA 6600 A2s 60 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B50…1 45 50 A 30 A 500 mA 200 A 1900 A 3 mA 18000 A2s 90 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B70…1 90 70 A 30 A 500 mA 200 A 1900 A 3 mA 18000 A2s 90 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B75…1 45 with
fanΔ 75 A 30 A 500 mA 200 A 1900 A 3 mA 18000 A2s 90 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B90…1 90 with
fanΔ 90 A 30 A 500 mA 200 A 1900 A 3 mA 18000 A2s 90 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
Dual-Phase
156-B25…2 45 25 A 15 A 250 mA 125 A 600 A 3 mA 1800 A2s 40 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B32…2 90 32 A 15 A 250 mA 125 A 600 A 3 mA 1800 A2s 40 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
Three-Phase
156-B20…3 45 20 A 15 A 250 mA 125 A 600 A 3 mA 1800 A2s 40 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B25…3 90 25 A 15 A 250 mA 125 A 600 A 3 mA 1800 A2s 40 A 1.6 Vrms 500 V/uS
156-B32…3 45 with

54A
52A
50A
48A
46A
44A
42A
40A
38A
36A
22.5mm
10.0mm
6.0mm
3.0mm
0.0mm
75 A (156-B75…1)
L
o
a
d

156-B32…3
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 p
er
 p
ha
se
 [A
]
Surrounding Temperature (˚C)
30 A (156-B30...N or P)
L
o
a
d
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
 (
A
A
C
rm
s)
Surrounding Temperature (˚C)
14 Rockwell Automation Publication 156-TD001B-EN-P
Load Curves Bulletin 156 Solid-State Contactor Specifications
Multi-function Analog
50A (156-B50...N or P)
L
o
a
d

s)
Surrounding Temperature (˚C)
20         25         30         35 40         45         50         55         60          65         70
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
22.5 mm
10.0 mm
6.0 mm
3.0/ 0.0 mm
30A (156-B30...C1 or V1)
L
o
a
d

20 30 40                      50 60 70
55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
22.5/ 10.0 mm
6.0 mm
3.0 mm
0.0 mm
50A (156-B50...C1 or V1)
L
o
a
d
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
 (
A
A
C
rm
s)
Surrounding Temperature (˚C)
15Rockwell Automation Publication 156-TD001B-EN-P
Bulletin 156 Solid-State Contactor Specifications Wiring Diagrams
Typical Wiring Diagrams
Single-Phase
Dual-Phase